" 01-1871-CD. -
E.M. BROWN, INC.

ve. KENNETH X. RISHEL etal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIV_L DIVISION

E. M. BROWN, INC. i
No. 0/ - /57/’(#0
Plaintiffs
VSs.
KENNETH K. RISHFL, et. al. and

RISHEL CONSTRUCTION
Defendants

PRAECIPE

To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference is a Certified Copy of the Notice of
Judgment entered by District Justice Richarc¢ A. Ireland in favor of the Plaiatiff and against the
Defendant.

Please enter Judgment in favor of the Flaintiff and against the Defendant in the amount of
$4,051.90

Respectfully submitted,

Date: ¢/~/2- Ot S/@h\@msb
Allan M Brown, \ '
Secretary of E. M. Brown, Inc.

FILED

NOV 1 4 200

Williom A, Shaw
Prothonotary
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Aaress 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[E.M. BROWN, INC
PO BOX 767

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[RISHEL, RENNETH K, ET AL.
1229 TURNPIKE AVE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(.

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000373-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/26/01
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: FOR PLATNTIFF O/ -/L7]-Cp

[X] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _E.M. BROWN. INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  RISHFIL. KENNETH K

in the amount of $ 4.051.90 on: (Date of Judgment)

8/27/01

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

(Date & Time)

Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,974.90
Judgment Costs $____77.00

. o . L Interest on.Judgment . $________.00
This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Feés $ .00
Total $_4,051.90

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

Levy is stayed for

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

days or D generally stayed.

Certified Judgment Total $

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

]
]
[]
[:I Amount of Judgment Subject to
L]
]
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

_AU6 2 8 200bae o0 Juoa D

~, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
{0-230¢( Dat:‘—a\ﬁ@_@ Qiéﬂ , District Justice
LI J e

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99

e



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

E.M. BROWN, INC
Plaintiff
No. 2001-/¢7! -CD
vs.

KENNETH K. RISHEL, et. al. and
RISHEL CONSTRUCTION
Defendants

Notice is given that a judgment has been entered of record in Clearfield County against
Kenneth K. Rishel, et. al. and Rishel Construction, Defendants and in favor of the Plaintiff, plus
interest and costs $4,051.90.

Prothonotary

Byéjﬂﬁéﬂ"”’(‘/’gzp , Peputy-

Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

E. M. BROWN, INC,,
Plaintiff

No. 2001-4 7/ -CD
VS.

KENNETH K. RISHEL, et. al. and
RISHEL CONSTRUCTION
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS

I, Allan M. Brown, Secretary for EM. Brown, Inc., certify that to the best of my
information, knowledge and belief, the correct name and address of the Plaintiff and the last known
address of Kenneth K. Rishel, et. al. and Rishel Construction Defendants hereto are:

Plaintiff: E. M. Brown, Inc.
P.0. Box 767
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants: Kenneth K. Rishel, et. al. and
Rishel Construction
1229 Turnpike Ave.
Clearfield, PA 16830

Allan M. Brownr;

Secretary for E. M. Brown, Inc.



PETER F. SMITH

ATTORNEY
30 SOUTH SECOND STREET
P.0. BOX 130
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-5595 E-mail
FAX (814) 765-6662 pfsatiy@mail.uplink.net

November 6, 2001

Allan M. Brown
E.M. Brown, Inc.
P.O. Box 767
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Allan:

I enclose a Praecipe and Certificate of Address to Enter the Judgment against Ken Rishel.
You’ll note that these require your signature. Ordinarily, I would sign these, but I have done legal
work for the Rishel’s in the past.

[ will also need a check payable to the Clearfield County Prothonotary in the amount of
$14.50 to enter this judgment.

Sincerely,

Peter F. Smith

PFS:jac
Enclosures



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
E. M. Brown, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-01871-CD
Real Debt: $4,051.90
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Kenneth K. Rishel Entry: $20.00
Rishel construction
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: November 14, 2001

Expires: November 14, 2006

Certified from the record this 14th day of November, 2001
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William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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